
ISU Junior Grand Prix SBC Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.0073.28RUSAnastasia PLATONOVA / Andrei MAXIMISHIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.20 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 4.90
2
3
4

CoSp3
CSeSt3
RoLi3

1

4.0 1 1 11 1 1 1
6.2 1 -1 1 0 0 1 0
3.5

0.50
0.40
0.30 1 0 0 0 1 1 1

4.50
6.60
3.80

39.28

121000 6.0020.405.6SeLi45
010000 5.5010.205.3CCiSt26

7 3.5CuLi3 0.20 1 3.700 0 0 1 0 1
32.8 35.00

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.75
6.50
6.75

6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.50
6.25 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.25
6.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.55
6.45
6.60

Choreography 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.751.00 6.60
Interpretation/Timing 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.751.00 6.60
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.28

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.8064.53GERRina THIELEKE / Sascha RABE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

DiSt21 4.8 0.20 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 5.00
2
3
4

RoLi2+CuLi2
CoSp2
CuLi3

2

4.2 1 1 01 0 1 0
3.5 0 0 0 1 -2 0 1
3.5

0.30
0.10
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

4.50
3.60
3.50

34.73

10-1000 4.60-1-0.104.7FSTw45
00000-1 5.3000.005.3CCiSt26

7 3.0RoLi2 0.30 0 3.301 0 1 0 1 1
29.0 29.80

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.50
6.25
6.50

5.75 6.50 5.75 4.75 5.50 5.50
5.50 6.50 5.75 4.25 5.50 5.50
5.75 6.75 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.80
5.70
5.90

Choreography 6.50 5.50 6.75 6.00 4.50 5.75 5.251.00 5.80
Interpretation/Timing 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.00 4.50 5.25 5.751.00 5.80
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.73

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix SBC Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.9061.60RUSPolina JAKOBS / Alexander BAIDUKOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlLi31 3.5 0.20 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3.70
2
3
4

CSeSt1
CoSp3
SeLi3

3

4.5 1 0 10 0 0 0
4.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
4.9

0.20
0.10
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

4.70
4.10
4.90

32.70

000-10-2 3.400-0.103.5BSTw25
000-1-1-1 3.90-1-0.604.5CCiSt16

7 4.0CuLi4 0.20 1 4.200 0 0 0 1 1
28.9 28.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.50
6.25
6.25

5.00 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50
5.25 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.25
5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.45
5.45
5.40

Choreography 6.25 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.251.00 5.45
Interpretation/Timing 6.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.501.00 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.70

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.7060.24CHNXintong HUANG / Xun ZHENG 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp31 4.0 0.10 1 0 -1 1 0 0 0 4.10
2
3
4

RoLi4
CCiSt2
FSTw4

4

4.0 1 1 11 1 0 1
5.3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
4.7

0.50
0.20
0.10 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

4.50
5.50
4.80

29.54

000000 3.5000.003.5SlLi35
000000 4.80-10.004.8DiSt26

7 4.2RRoLi2 0.30 1 4.501 1 0 0 1 0
30.5 31.70

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00
4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00
4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.00
4.85
4.95

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.251.00 4.90
Interpretation/Timing 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.251.00 4.95
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.54

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix SBC Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.9060.19FRAElodie BROUILLE / Benoit RICHAUD 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4.70
2
3
4

CCiSt2
CoSp2
SlLi4+RoLi4

5

5.3 -1 0 00 0 0 1
3.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.6

0.00
0.00
0.10 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

5.30
3.50
5.70

32.29

010000 3.6010.103.5CuLi35
000-1-1-1 3.60-1-0.604.2MiSt16

7 3.5RoLi3 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 1 0
30.3 29.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.25
5.00
5.25

5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75
5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.75
5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.40
5.25
5.45

Choreography 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.751.00 5.50
Interpretation/Timing 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.001.00 5.40
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.29

Deductions Extended lifts: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.3058.09USAElizabeth MIOSI / Dmitri PONOMAREV 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlLi21 3.0 0.40 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 3.40
2
3
4

FSTw4
CSeSt1
CuLi3+RoLi2

6

4.7 -1 1 01 0 1 0
4.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.6

0.20
0.00
0.30 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

4.90
4.50
4.90

30.79

000000 3.5010.003.5CoSp25
000-1-1-1 2.800-0.203.0RoLi26

7 5.3CCiSt2 0.00 0 5.300 0 0 0 0 0
28.6 29.30

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.25
6.00
6.25

5.25 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50
5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00
5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.25
5.10
5.00

Choreography 6.25 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.001.00 5.10
Interpretation/Timing 6.25 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.501.00 5.20
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.79

Deductions Extended lifts: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix SBC Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.6054.50UKRElena GEORGIEVA / Mikhail TIKHONRAVOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

RoLi21 3.0 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 3.50
2
3
4

FSTw4
CCiSt1
SlLi3+RoLi4

7

4.7 -1 0 -1-2 -2 0 -1
4.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.3

-0.50
0.00
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

4.20
4.50
5.30

26.90

-1-1-1-1-1-1 2.50-1-0.503.0CoSp15
000000 4.2000.004.2DiSt16

7 3.5CuLi3 -0.10 0 3.40-1 0 0 0 0 -1
28.2 27.60

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75
4.25 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50
4.50 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.55
4.35
4.50

Choreography 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.751.00 4.60
Interpretation/Timing 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.751.00 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.90

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.4053.20USAMauri GUSTAFSON / Logan GIULIETTI-SCHMITT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

RoLi41 4.0 0.30 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4.30
2
3
4

CCiSt1
SlLi3
CuLi3+RoLi3

8

4.5 -1 -1 0-1 0 -2 0
3.5 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
4.9

-0.60
0.20
0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

3.90
3.70
4.90

25.80

-2-1-2-1-1-2 3.90-2-0.804.7FSTw45
000000 3.5000.003.5Sp36

7 4.2DiSt1 -1.00 0 3.20-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
29.3 27.40

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.25
4.00
4.00

4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25
4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50
4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.25
4.25
4.30

Choreography 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.501.00 4.40
Interpretation/Timing 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.751.00 4.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.80

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix SBC Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.6048.14AUSDanielle O'BRIEN / Gregory MERRIMAN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCiSt21 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.30
2
3
4

RRoLi3
CSeSt1
CuLi3

9

4.9 0 0 00 0 0 0
4.5 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
3.5

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4.90
4.50
3.50

20.54

-1-1-1-1-1-1 4.20-1-0.504.7FSTw45
-1-100-1-1 2.700-0.303.0CoSp16

7 3.5RoLi3 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0
29.4 28.60

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.50
3.50
3.75

3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.45
3.30
3.55

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.501.00 3.50
Interpretation/Timing 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.251.00 3.40
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.54

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.6048.10HUNOlivia LALATKA / Gabor BALINT 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

BSTw31 4.0 -0.10 0 -2 -1 0 0 0 0 3.90
2
3
4

CSeSt1
SeLi2
Sp4

10

4.5 -1 0 00 0 0 0
4.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.0

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4.50
4.20
4.00

25.50

010000 3.5000.003.5RoLi35
-3-3-2-3-3-3 1.50-3-3.004.5CCiSt16

7 4.0SlLi4 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 1 0
28.7 25.60

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.25

4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25
3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.00
3.75 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.35
4.15
4.20

Choreography 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.251.00 4.25
Interpretation/Timing 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.251.00 4.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.50

Deductions Extended lifts: Falls: -3.00-1.00 -2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix SBC Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.7045.48CANBethany PUTTKEMERY / Adrian OLEKSYSZAK 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

RoLi4+CuLi41 5.6 0.40 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 6.00
2
3
4

Sp2
CSeSt1
CuLi4

11

3.0 -1 0 00 0 0 0
4.5 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0
4.0

0.00
-0.20
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.00
4.30
4.00

20.78

-3-1-2-1-2-2 3.90-1-0.804.7FSTw45
-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.50-3-3.004.5CCiSt16

7 4.0SlLi4 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 0 0
30.3 26.70

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.50
3.25
3.25

3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75
3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50
3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.50
3.40
3.40

Choreography 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.751.00 3.65
Interpretation/Timing 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 4.001.00 3.40
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.78

Deductions Extended lifts: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.9044.37CANBrittany LOCKWOOD / Dylan FIELDHOUSE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlLi31 3.5 -0.10 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 3.40
2
3
4

CCiSt1
BSTw3
CoSp3

12

4.5 0 0 0-1 0 0 0
4.0 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2
4.0

0.00
-0.70
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

4.50
3.30
4.00

18.47

-1-1-1-1-1-1 3.70-2-0.504.2SeLi25
0-1-10-1-1 4.50-1-0.805.3CSeSt26

7 3.5CuLi3 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0
29.0 26.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.00
2.75
2.75

3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50
2.75 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.00
3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.15
2.90
3.15

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.251.00 3.20
Interpretation/Timing 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.251.00 3.10
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.47

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix SBC Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.9043.17JPNRina SAWAYAMA / Taiyo MIZUTANI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlLi31 3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3.50
2
3
4

CSeSt1
FSTw2
CuLi3

13

4.5 0 0 01 0 0 0
3.5 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2
3.5

0.00
-0.50
-0.20 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0

4.50
3.00
3.30

20.27

-1-1-1-1-1-1 3.200-1.004.2MiSt15
000000 3.5000.003.5SeLi16

7 3.0CoSp1 -0.10 0 2.90-1 -1 0 0 0 0
25.7 23.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.75
3.50
3.50

3.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.25
3.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.00
3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 4.25 3.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.50
3.25
3.30

Choreography 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.251.00 3.50
Interpretation/Timing 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.251.00 3.40
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.27

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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